Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC		107/13/2007	Public Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doncasters Limited	
Street Address:	28-30 Derby Road, Melbourne	
City:	Derbyshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DE73 1FE	
Entity Type:	Limited Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	Doncasters Medical Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	28-30 Derby Road, Melbourne	
City:	Derbyshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DE73 8FF	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3125956		INTERPHASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5965

trademarks@morganlewis.com, jwashington@morganlewis.com, Email:

ateixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Washington

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0484

TRADEMARK 900081733

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042866.0276 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph E. Washington Signature: /Joseph E. Washington/ Date: 07/13/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=RBS-TM-Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0485

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is granted and conveyed effective as of July 13, 2007 by The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC, a public company of the United Kingdom, having an office at 135 Bishopsgate, London, United Kingdom EC2M 3UR (hereinafter referred to as "RBS"), in favor of Doncasters Limited, a limited private company of the United Kingdom, having an office at 28-30 Derby Road, Melbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom DE73 1FE (hereinafter referred to as "Doncasters"), and Doncasters Medical Technologies Limited, a limited company of the United Kingdom, having an office at 28-30 Derby Road, Melbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom DE73 8FF (hereinafter referred to as "DMTL").

WHEREAS, the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") reflect that RBS and Doncasters entered into a Security Agreement dated May 15, 2007 (the "Agreement"), under which Doncasters granted to RBS a security interest in Doncaster's interest in the trademark INTERPHASE, Registration No. 3125956 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, the PTO recorded the security interest on May 30, 2007 at Trademark Reel 3551, Frame 0345;

WHEREAS, all of the outstanding obligations secured by the security interest have been satisfied and the parties seek to make a record of RBS' release to Doncasters of its security interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, RBS hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interest in the Mark. RBS specifically acknowledges that the security interest is no longer effective, and that RBS does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Mark and that any rights in the Mark as now owned by DMTL have also been released and discharged.

The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC

Name: 14 100 Callegrate Person

RECORDED: 07/13/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0486